REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: November 1, 2010

SUBJECT: Resolution – Non-Profit Recognition Month

ATTACHMENTS: Yes

1. Resolution

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The Non-Profit community of Henderson County has requested that the Board of Commissioners adopt the attached Resolution proclaiming the month of November locally as Non-Profit Recognition Month.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to adopt the Resolution as presented.

Suggested Motion:

I move the Board of Commissioners adopt the Resolution as presented, proclaiming the month of November as Non-Profit Recognition Month.

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite #1 Hendersonville, NC 28792 Phone (828) 697-4808 ● Fax (828) 698-4443 TDD: (828) 697-4580

BILL MOYER Chairman MARK WILLIAMS Vice-Chairman

www.hendersoncountync.org

CHUCK MCGRADY CHARLIE MESSER LARRY YOUNG

RESOLUTION

BY THE HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS NON-PROFIT RECOGNITION MONTH

William L. Moyer, Chairman		Teresa L. Wilson, Clerk to the Board
Adopted this the 1 st day of November, 2010.		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Henderson County Board of Commissioners, at their meeting on November 1, 2010 does hereby declare the month of November as Non-Profit Recognition month and extends its sincere congratulations to the Non-Profit community of Henderson County for their dedicated and unselfish service to the community.		
WHEREAS,	the Non-Profit community is committed to increasing public awareness of the valuable and diverse services provided to the community;	
WHEREAS,	the members of the Non-Profit community are committed to supporting and respecting the uniqueness of each non-profit agency; and	
WHEREAS,	the members of the Non-Profit community are dedicated to the specific mission of their agencies which provide services to the community; and	
WHEREAS,	the members of the Non-Profit community are dedicated to the mission to improve the economy and quality of life of our community; and	
WHEREAS,	the Non-Profit Community of the Henderson County area is comprised of more than 150 organizations which provide diverse services to the community; and	